

10 a.m. – 8 p.m.

As per Section 27 of the Selkirk First Nation Election Act (2016), the Election Committee hereby calls an election for the following seats:

One (1) Crow Councillors

Nomination Forms are available:

- > on the Selkirk First Nation Website www.selkirkfn.com,
- > at the Selkirk First Nation Administration Building Reception, or
- ➢ from the Chief Returning Officer Tanya Silverfox.

Completed Nomination Forms must be submitted to the Chief Returning Officer on or before Thursday, October 5th at the Main Hall in SFN Administration Building between 2:00 – 4:00 p.m.

A citizen can sign ONLY one nomination form for a Crow candidate. Potential candidates should ask citizens if they have signed any other nomination forms OR make sure you get more signatures then required.

All-Candidates Forum:

Gold Rush Inn, Whitehorse, YT SFN Link Building Pelly Crossing, YT *Will be streamed on ZOOM* Nov. 8th, 2023 6:00 – 8:00 p.m. Nov. 9th, 2023 6:00 – 8:00 p.m.

Ensure your name is on the **Voters List** (prepared by October 13th, 2023) and your mailing address is up to date with:

Enrollment Officer, (867) 537-3331, Ext. 211 or at alfredjerry@selkirkfn.com

As per the Election Act (2016):

✓ SFN Citizens are eligible to vote if they are 18 years of age as of the date of the election

POLL	DATE	TIME	LOCATION
Election Day Poll	November 27 th , 2023	10 a.m. – 8 p.m.	SFN Link Building &
			Yukon Inn Willow Room
Advance Poll	November 15 th , 2023	10 a.m. – 8 p.m.	SFN Link Building &
			Yukon Inn Willow Room
Special Ballots	Oct 11 th – Nov 26 th , 2023	Ends 8 p.m.	Household or Institution
Mail-In Ballot	Oct 11 th – Nov 26 th , 2023	Ends 8 p.m.	Mailed to Households outside of Pelly Crossing & Whitehorse

We hereby instruct the Selkirk First Nation to commence with the administration of the 2023 By-Election scheduled for November 27th, 2023.

Principal Elder: Jean Van Bibber Election Committee Members: Shaheen Baker & Shandal Sam Senior Official: Diana Dawson

If further clarification is required, please contact the Chief Returning Officer:

Chief Returning Officer (CRO)Tanya SilverfoxContact Telephone(867) 334-1385Emailsfnbyelection23@gmail.comMailing AddressPO Box 30073, Whitehorse, YT, Y1A 5Y5